, /		EY DOCKET	NO: CIS0090US
, , RECORI	01-22-2004	U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
		- <u></u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra		ocuments or copy	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	102650858	eceiving party(ies)	:
(a) Weber, Richard J.	Name: <u>Cisco Techno</u>	logy, Inc.	
(b) Joshi, Chandra S.	Street Address: <u>170 V</u>	V. Tasman Drive	
	City: San Jose,	State: <u>California</u>	Zip: <u>95134</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Country: <u>United States</u> Io	<u>8</u>	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Name and address	of receiving party(ies)	ĸ
Assignment Merger	Name:		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:		
Other	City:	State:	Zip:
Execution Date: May 23, 2000	Country:		
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new applic</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s) - 09/451,479</li> </ul>	ation, the execution date of the B. Patent No.(s)	application is:	
Title: "Method And System For Multi-Phy Addressing" Additional n	numbers attached?	🔀 No	OPR/FINANCE
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of app	lications and patents in	nvolved: <u>1</u>
Name: Brenna A. Brock			
Firm: CAMPBELL STEPHENSON ASCOLESE LLP	}		
Address: 4807 Spicewood Springs Rd.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.		
Address: <u>Bldg. 4, Suite 201</u> City <u>Austin</u> State <u>TX</u> Zip <u>78759</u>	Charge Depos	be charged to Deposit it Account 502306 for s conveyance and cred hounts overpaid	any additional fees
DC	NOT USE THIS SPACE		
			·
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.</li> </ol>	ormation is true and correct and	l any attached copy is a	a true copy
	e op i	2	1-16-2004
	Brenna Brock		· ·
Brenna A. Brock 48,509 Name of Person Signing 21/2004 EC00PER 00000327 502306 09451479	Signature		Date

PATENT REEL: 014909 FRAME: 0079

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

## Weber, Richard J.; and Joshi, Chandra S.

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Cisco Technology, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 170 W. Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

## "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MULTI-PHY ADDRESSING"

for which we filed a United States Patent Application on 11/30/1999, and now has Serial No. 09/451,479, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this $23$ day of	May	,2000. //
	Sil-	D. Wohen
	Junice	Richard J. Weber

State of (ALIFORNIA)County of SANTA (LARA) SS.

On <u>MAY 33, 7000</u> before me, <u>MICHELLE 5. ADFFMAN</u> personally appeared <u>RICHARA</u> <u>T</u> <u>WEBER</u> personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/theyexecuted the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/theirsignature(s) on the instrument the person(s); or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SIGNATURE OF **NO**TARY



Executed this 25 day of \_ 2000. handra Š. Jóshi State of CALIFORNIA SS. County of SANTA CLAR On MAY 23, 2000 before me, MICHELLE S. HOFFMAN personally appeared CHANDRA S. JUSHI personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they\_

executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Merkille \_ 1. K



633787 vl

PATENT REEL: 014909 FRAME: 0081

## **RECORDED: 01/20/2004**